LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

**EMENT, is made and entered into as of December 18, 1986 by and MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois Corporation ."), CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois Oraton ("TRUSTEE"), MAIN BANK as successor by merger to WHEELING TRUST DECEMBER BANK AS Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 18, 1978 and Known as Trust No. 78-359 ("BORROWER"), and Kenneth and Catherine Riha ("GUARANTOR(S)").

WHEREAS:

- The BORROWERS have heretofore executed a Principal Note dated September 18, 1985 in the principal amount of Fifty Thousand and 00/100 (\$50,000.00) Dollars ("NOTE"), of which the BANK is presently the holder;
- The NOTE is secured by a Trust Deed dated September 18, 1985 and recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County, Illinois as document number PJ 208 468 ("TRUST DEED"), conveying to TRUSTEE certain real estate described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference 2. incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE"):
- The NOTE is further secured by an Assignment of Rents of even date therewith and recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County, Illinois as domment number 85 208 469 ("ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS") assigning all the rents and profits from the REAL ESTATE; ٦,
- The NOTE is further secured by a Collateral Assignment of the Beneficial Interest in that certain Land Trust which is known as MAIN BANK as successor by merger to WHEELING TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 18, 1978 and known as Trust No. 78-359 ("ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST") which Land Trust holds title to the described REAL ESTATE;
- The BANK has disbursed to BORLOWERS the sum of Fifty Thousand and 00/100 (\$50,000.00) Dollars which amount represents the entire principal sum of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE; 5.
- The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE is one (1) percentage point over the prime interest rate in effect from time to time at Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago. б.
- The maturity date evidenced on said NOTE is ON DEMAND. 7 -
- The BORROWER and the GUARANTOR(S) desire to smend the interest rate and the repayment terms evidenced by the NOTE; Я.
- The BANK has agreed to such modification pursuant to the terms and 9. conditions of a commitment of the BANK dated recember 18, 1986 ("Commitment").

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the NOTE, TRUST DEED, and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises contained herein, the PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- The principal amount outstanding as of this date is Fifty Thousand and 8. 00/100 (\$50,000.00) Dollars.
- ь. The interest rate is amended as follows:

Interest shall be calculated at the rate of two (2) percentage points over the prime interest rate in effect from time to time at Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago. The prime interest rate is subject to change.

COOK COUNTY, ILLINGS FILED FOR RECERD

1987 FEB -9 AM 10: 18 87077446

TENERALLY PROTABLES : FAOI

The state of the s

WHEREAS:

- Reduction and the Course of the
- Compared to the c
- Clerks C
- Employees (1) VIII object Advisory of the second of the se 111 4474
- A B Comment of the Co
- $\frac{1}{2}(x-1) = \frac{1}{2}(x-1) = \frac{1}$
- total control of the following the second of the second of
- The state of the s naid of the second 1.50
- $\frac{1}{2} \frac{d^2 x}{dx^2} = \frac{1}{2} \frac{d^2 x}{dx^2} + \frac{1}{2} \frac{d^2 x}{dx$ Literature Constant Contract Contract
 - The State of the S

.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is made and entered into as of December 18, 1986 by and between MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois Corporation ("BANK"), CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois Corporaton ("TRUSTEE"), MAIN BANK as successor by merger to WHEELING TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 18, 1978 and known as Trust No. 78-359 ("BORROWER"), and Kenneth and Catherine Riha ("GUARANTOR(S)").

WHEREAS:

- 1. The BORROWERS have heretofore executed a Principal Note dated September 18, 1985 in the principal amount of Fifty Thousand and 00/100 (\$50,000.00) Dollars ("NOTE"), of which the BANK is presently the holder:
- 2. The NC1E is secured by a Trust Deed dated September 18, 1985 and recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County, Illinois as document number 35 208 468 ("TRUST DEED"), conveying to TRUSTEE certain real estate described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE");
- 3. The NOTE is further secured by an Assignment of Rents of even date therewith and recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County, Illinois as document number 85 208 469 ("ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS") assigning all the rents and profits from the REAL ESTATE;
- 4. The NOTE is further secured by a Collateral Assignment of the Beneficial Interest in that certain Land Trust which is known as MAIN BANK as successor by marger to WHEELING TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 18, 1978 and known as Trust No. 78-359 ("ASSIGNMENT O." BENEFICIAL INTEREST ") which Land Trust holds title to the described REAL ESTATE;
- 5. The BANK has disbursed to BORROWERS the sum of Fifty Thousand and 00/100 (\$50,000.00) Dollars which amount represents the entire principal sum of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE;
- 6. The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE is one (1) percentage point over the prime interest rate in effect from time to time at Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago.
- 7. The maturity date evidenced on said NOTE is ON DEMAND.
- 8. The BORROWER and the GUARANTOR(S) desire to amend the interest rate and the repayment terms evidenced by the NOTE;
- 9. The BANK has agreed to such modification pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of the BANK dated December 18, 1986 ("Commitment").

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the POTE, TRUST DEED, and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises contained herein, the PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- a. The principal amount outstanding as of this date is Fifty Thousand and 00/100 (\$50,000.00) Dollars.
- b. The interest rate is amended as follows:

Interest shall be calculated at the rate of two (2) percentage points over the prime interest rate in effect from time to time at Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago. The prime interest rate is subject to change.

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIT FILTO FOR RECERD

1987 FER -9 AM 10: 18

87077446

٠,١٠

.

,•

1

WENGERS TO BESTVADE IN BUILDING !

The second secon MESSER LOUN ٠. WHEREALT: A second of the second of the property of the second of (6) 4 (194) A constitution of the graph of the constitution of $\mathcal{F}(k) = \{(k,k) \mid k \in \mathcal{K}_k \mid k \in \mathcal{K}_k\}$ 2 1 m The transfer of the second second 11 11 11 . ; . . If the constraint we have the proof of the constraint of the constraint of the constraint of the following the constraint of the constraint o $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$ ABBABAR BURE BURE BURE $\frac{(x,y)_{1}}{(x,y)_{2}} = \frac{(x,y)_{1}}{(x,y)_{2}} = \frac{(x,y)_{2}}{(x,y)_{2}} = \frac{(x,y)_{2}}{(x,$ internation of the company of the control of the co The control of the c WOR 8. 2 × Provide the Charlest State of the Charlest S $\gamma = \{i, i \in \mathcal{I}_{k,k} \mid \forall i \in \mathcal{I}_{k,k}\}$ $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \left$ 1.177

The state of the s

,

- c. Monthly payments of \$5,000.00 principal plus interest shall be payable beginning the 25th day of January, 1987, and on the 25th day of each and every month thereafter until the Change Date or until said Note is fully paid.
- d. Except as modified herein, the terms, covenants and conditions of the TRUST DEED, and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS shall remain unchanged and otherwise in full force and effect. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this agreement and the terms of the NOTE and/or TRUST DEED, and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, the terms herein shall control.
- e. The lien of the TRUST DEED and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS are hereby modified as security for the payment of the principal sum evidenced by the NOTE and amended by this MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.
- f. This agreement shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WitREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the dey and the year first written above.

TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("BANK") MID TOWN BANK AND Assistant Secretary BORROWER: MAIN BANK as successor by merger to WHESLING TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as Trustee, as foresaid, and not personally, By: President Secretary CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("TRUSTEE") Attest:

ekonaration deovision restricting any upbillity Main anna, attached hering, is herery expessed Made a part herede.

| | The second secon | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| | One of the Control of | | | |
| Equation Equation (3) Since the most open sections | ersa (1764) (i.e.) Gulgosofia (i.e.) (i.e.) 16 (f.) Turana (i.e.) | | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| | Note that the second | , i | | vista (n. 1900) |
| The money are also | | | $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \frac$ | Production Manager Visit Production |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Market Community |
| | 0,5 | | | |
| | 0/ | | | n the dine. |
| | | <u></u> | | 175 1 18 0 1 08 |
| • | ntografia. Interpretario de la companio | 4nz | | 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| | e a come and a contract of the first of the contract of the co | | | and the second s |
| | | | 7 | |
| | Company of the Company | · * | 0,5, | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | an in the second of the second | | <u></u> |
| | | • Name 1 | | e de la companya de La companya de la co |
| | | | | |
| le. | | pall accommon met tyror i til er i er | | t die t |

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Carol L. Ennis , Vice President of MAIN BANK as successor by merger to WHEELING TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, seaperallinois corporation, and Rose M. Schlegel , Assistant Vice President of said Illinois

corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such vice President and Assistant Vice President, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Vice President did also then and there acknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation to said instrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 18th day of December, 1986.

" OFFICE BEAL "
LINDA L. HORCHER
HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/18/90

My commission expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK

of County

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that I THE THE PLESIDENT OF Chicago Title and Trust Company SECRETARINGS COrporation, and KAREN NAUGHTON

corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such DENT 1. SECRETARY, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the MARCE PRESIDENT said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the purposes therein set forth; and the age grant Ali corporate seal of said corporation to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 18th day of December,

My commission expires:

15, 1988

MARARA ARAKA KAKA KAKA KAKA KA "OFFICIAL SEAL" Kathleen Platek Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/15/88

We construct that the second state of the first product of the second state of the se Coot County Cy

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that James W. Nelson, Senior Vice President of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an Illinois corporation, and Deborah Stephanites, Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said instrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this December 18, 1986.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLING MY CONNISSION EXP. APR. 23,1988 195UED THRU ILL. HOTARY ASSOC.

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

Coop County I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Kenneth Riha and Catherine Riha, (his wife) personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this December 18, 1986.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

MOTABLE PUBLIC STATE OF TULIMOT MY COMMISSION CAP. APR. 73,1098

EXHIBIT "A"

THAT PART OF LOTS 18 AND 19 LYING SOUTHERLY OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 19, 2.49 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 19, (AS MEASURED ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE THEREOF) TO A POINT IN THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 18, SAID MASTERLY LINE BEING A CURVE CONVEX EASTERLY HAVING A RADIUS OF 328.0 FEET, SAID POINT BEING 6.11 FEET (ARC MEASURE) SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 18 ALL IN VILLE DU PARC, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID NOS

84 - 08 - 02 - 031 04 - 08 - 02 - 032 199-19 -401 -031= -032-L

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

3028 RENNES COURT, NORTHBROOK

CZMARTY "A"

204 COUNTY CLOPATS OFFICE

UNOFFICIAL, CORY &

EXCULPATORY CLAUSE

Is is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties he:eto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, under a ings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said Trustee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that portion of the trust property specifically described herein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by said Trustee not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee; and chit no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against the MAIN BANK or any of the beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement, on account of this instrument or on account of any warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking the the period MAIN BANK, or agreement of the said Trustee in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released.

BAX 333 @

MAIL TO

MIO TOWN BKE Trust Co. OF Chgo 2021 N. Clark St Property of County Clerk's Office

Attn: Jo Schofield